
anaisTag REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION 
(National Council of Educational Research & Training) 
Sachivalaya Marg, Bhubaneswar-751022 
Phones: Principal: 2541409, 2540534(0), 2543609(R) 
Administrative Office: 2542924(0) 
E-mail ID: riebbs@nic.in / riebbs@yahoo.in 

HaaoTT, YTAYaT -194 

Fax: 0674-2543782, 2540531 

Website : www.riebbs.ac.in NC RT 

No.F.93. Date. p..22
Dear Candidates, 

Based on the scrutiny of your application, you fulfil the eligibility criteria for 

attending the Selection Test for DCGC 2023. The written test of one hour will be held on 

12th December 2022 from 10.30 am at RIE, Bhubaneswar and will be followed by an 

interview. You are advised to check the RIE Bhubaneswar website (www.riebbs.ac.in) 

regularly for further information /announcements regarding the same.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

(S. R. Saho 
Dean of Instructions 



Regional institute of education, bhubaneswar-751022 

(National Council of Educational Research & Training) 

SI. No Name of the Candidates Application id 
60746105I122AMAN KUMAR

AMRIT KMAR 886658091122
852777111122ANIKA SINGH

ANKITA
ANURADHA SINGH
ASHIM DUTTA
ASHUTOSH PANDA 
ALOK KUMAR

121349091122 

365785091 122 

534266091 122 
78208512 1022 

6122141022 

798976091122 
995012091122 
235883311022 
431986131022 

AMARJEET PRASAD

AMITA DAS 
AMLESH KUMAR 

AMULYA BARIHAA

ANINIDITA NANDI
ANITA PANDA
ARCHNA KUMARI 
ARUN KUMAR AMITABH 
ASIMAPRUSTY
BAIDYANATH PANDA
BANDANAMAYEE SUNA 
BARSHA BAISAKHI SAHOO 
BHAGYASHREE SAHOO 
BIJAYALAXMI SAHOO
BINOD KUMAR BARAI
BARSHA RANI OJHA 

BISWAKALYANISWAIN 
CHANDRIKA PRASAD GUPTA
DEBASMITA BEHERA 
DEBASMITA CHAKRABORTYY
DEBASMITAROY 
DEEPA PURBALOKIBHOI 
DEEP GAMBHIR 

DEEPANJALI SAHU 
DEVIDUTTA PATI 
DIPALIJENA 
DIPIKA DAS 
DIVYA SHARMA

10 

12 

13 
749080071122 

197349201022 
651117011122 

221743101122 

14 
15 

16 
627393041122 
196837261022 
871342221022 
140753121122 
326192111122 
577091121122 
231868091122 
10643505 1122 

481085141022
274718071122
194296291022
936319281022
30528121122 
257013101122
40979104 1122 
524686111122 
705789031122 

220966131022 
955046091122 
893086261022 
858526041122
975984211022 
758836091 122 
745078091122
519030281022

660958121122
367324111122
410185031122
148438011122 
76770121122
524278091122

17 
8 

19 
20 

21 

22 

28 

29 
30 

35 
36 

37 
38 
39 

EKTA 
FLORA THAKURI
GATAM RASTOGI

40 GATI KRISHNA PATEL
1 GARGIDAS 
2 GEETANJALI SAHO0 

GULABSA SAHIN
HARENDRA KUMAR
HAIMABATI SAHU 

HARIM QUDSI 
HRISHIKESH PARIDA 
HUSNARA BEGUM 

IPSITA SAHOO 
IROLA PRIYADARSINI HOTA 

IPSITA PANI 
JAGABANDH PANDA 

43 
14 

45 
46 
47 

58708011 1122 

210680121 122 
26607014 1022 
829657311022 
422773221022 

49 
0 

51 

52 

S.Mabarw 



l. No 
$3 

Name of the Candidates 
JIBAN KRISHNA BHAUMIK Application id 

955963031122
114817051122

703625261022
| 343609141022

4 JAMSHED ALI 
JYOTI PRADHAN
JYOTIRMAYEE BEHERA 

JYOTIRMAYEE PATTASANI 

JYOTIRMAYEE BHUE 
KALPNA RANI 
KASTURI BANGARI
KOMAL KUMARI 

KOUSIK MUKHERJEE 

KAMLESH KUMAR 

55 

56 

57 992421111122 
58 85827211 1122 

320925121122 
82340101 122 

267406111122 
46041 107I122

60 

61 

62 

63 467299091122 
652056101122 
70103111122 
747683101122 

122538191022 
20712823 1022 

71019021122 

64 KUMARI SNIGDHA 
65 KUSUM

LAXMIPRIYA SAHO0
LISA RANI PARIDA
LAXMIPRIYA PRIYADARSHINI 
LOVELEEN DE 
MADAN MOHAN PATRA
MADHUMITA DAS 
MANASIPRIYA PADHI 
MANISHA DEBNATH
MD MUZAFAR IMAM ILYAS1 

MEGHAKASHYAP
MOUSUMI PATTANAIK 
MADHUSMITA PANDA

MADHVI KUMARI 
MAMA NAYAK

66 

67 
58 
59 

901547051122 
732162141022 
706184061122 

753713301022 

163804121122 
690098111122 
106222101122 
373422121122 

74 

75 

/6 

632086031122 
/8 

7786811

67959231022 
870033121122
467589091122 
152887101122 
869077111122 
796225021122 
823997111122 
244256191022 
718005121122 
714153121122 
669926121122 
595864041122 
611320151022 
237719031122 
492491171022 
43053407 1122 

639745221022 
61585327 1022 
216914101122 
980977111122 

471072101122 
836059151022 
54389121122 

79 
MEENA KUMARI 

MILAN SUBUDHI
MINAKSHI KUMARI
NEENA VS 
NIDHI KUMARI 
NIHARIKASINGHI
NIRUPAMA BEHERA
NISHA KEDIA

80 

81 

82 

83 
84 

85 

86 

88 
NISHITA KUMARI

NIHARIKA MISHRA
NIHARIKASAHU 
PARTHA DUBEY

PJARANI PRIYAD

9 

90 

91 
RSHINI 92 

93 PRABHASHKUMAR JHA 
PRAMA DAS 

PRAMILA MAHANANDA 
PRASHANT KUMAR SONI 
PRITIPRATIKSHYA 
PRITILATA JENA 

PRITIPRAGNYA PATTANAYAK 
PRIYA KHAN 
PRIYANKA NAIK 
PRIYANKAKISHORE
PRIYANKAPRIYADARSINI DASH 

PUJARANIPRIYADARSHINI 
PURNA CHANDRA SAHU 
PUSPANJALI ACHARYA

PUSPITA BHARATI SAMANTARAY 
PRATIBHA BAGHEL

94 

95 

96 

8 

99 
100 
101 

102 
847417111122 
84598191022 
725384261022 
509225121122 
324141141022 

834783111122 
20263009 1122 
236744121122 

103 
104 
105 

106 
107 
108 

109 PURNA CHANDRA BHUYAN 
110 PURNIMA PALEI

M 
S.Mkae 



No Name of the Candidates 
Application id 

612012141022 
89232131022 

997442091122 

111 RAJASHREE JENA 
1, RAJASHREE ROUT 
113 RAKESH BAHADUR SINGH

RAMESH CHAND MEENA 
RAMKRISHNA GHOSH 

114 
49364091122 115 

662610221022 116 RANDHIR KUMAR
34653091 122 

117 RASHMI RANJAN PRUSTY

RITWIK BANDYOPADHYAYA
ROHIT RANJAN SWAIN

935283151022
52023204 1122 
975828121122 

118 
119 
120 RAJASHREE DIPTIMAYEE MADHUSMITTA 

RAJALAXMI SWAIN 
945885041122 121 
244348091122 

612012141022 
157390121122 

122 RAJASHREE JENAA 
RAKESH KUMAR 

RASHMI REKHA NAYAK 
RASHMI RANJAN PATTANAYAK 
RAVISHANKAR CHOUDHARY 
RIMA SINGHA

ROSHNI IPSITA
SABITA PADHY 
SABITRI SINGH
SACHITA SAHU 
SAIBALPATRA
SAMIKSHYA PRIYADARSHINI 

SANGEETA VARMA
SANGHAMITRA ROY 

SANGITA MARNDI

123 
124 

630607121122 
125 
126 
127 

747473091122 

172046111122 
893123061122 

149345161022 
208712191022 

31730111122 
86236705 1122 
726267311022 

128 
129 

130 

131 

132 
133 206343121122 
134 945139311022 
135 278989121122
136 662118281022

SANGRAMRATHA
SANTUSINGHA
SASMITA MAHALIK
| SASMITASAH 
SASMITA TRIPATHY
SATISH PRASAD
SHASHI BHUSHAN MISHRA 
SHIBANI PATI 

SHIBANISWAIN
SHIDHARTH DHALLI
SHIKHAKUMARII
SHIKHA SWARUPA ORAM 

137 163691111122 
506379041122 

184970031122 
717481251022 

802264051122 

138 
139 
140 

141 

142 434092071122 
952722021122 143 

144 479516121122 
145 
146 

54908091122 
739971171022 

147 16694101122 
244440191022 
99219101122 
846548151022 

148 
149 SHILU KUMARI

150 
151 
152 

SHEHNEELA KHAN 

SHRUTI SAGARIKA DEB 
SILPA DASH 

SIPRA KHUNTIA
SMRUTI REKHA SAHOO
SMRUTI SANGITA SAHOO 
SMRUTIREKHA BEHERA
SNEHA SHARMA 

SNEHAMAYEE BHUYAN
SONALI GRAHACHARYA 

STHITAPRAGNYA MISRA

55994513102 
849186011122 

153 784494171022 
154 509260131022 

587809161022 
677286191022 
546145101122 
406107071122 
796152231022 
298106011122 
852310081122 
149491111122 
836268121122 

280035041 122 

557742101122 
190111181022 
667304161022 
204667141022 

155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 

161 
162 

SUBHALAXMI NAYAK 
SUBHALAXMI OJHA 

163 SUBHASMITA MAHAPATRA 
SUBHASMITA SAHOO 
SUBRAT SAHOO 
SUNITA BEHERA 
SWAGATIKA MALLICK 

168 SWAGATIKA PANDA 

164 

165 
166 
167 

Me Mohonr, 



A. No Name of the Candidates 
Application id 
345700261022 

169 SWAPNA SINGHA 
170 SWETAILINA KAR 

SHIVJEE PANDEY
SANJAY KUMAR SINGH 

231274031122 
769401091122 
89663091122 

171 

172 

173 SAMPA DE 
2262551 11122 174 SANTOSH KUMAR BAITHA
404491111122 175 SAADIA ALAM 
222981031122 176 SAIBAL PAUL 

SAILAJA TRIPATHY
SHIPRA MISHRA 
SHWETA PANDEY 
SRABAN KMAR BAG 
SUBHALAXMI DASH 
SUBHASHREE SAHOO

164045021122 17T 
46321121122 178 

478312251022 179 
180 426690231022 

712259281022 181 
182 449930121122 

183 138118121122 SUBHASMITA MISHRA
SUBHENDU PANDA
SUNAYANA AGRAWAL
SWETAM K. CHAUBEY
TANSHREEBAG 

TAPASWINI MALLICK

921816191022 
983144111122 

184 
185 

926291111122 186 

187 410895111122 
982567081122 188 
903627121122 189 TARUN KUMAR 528101021122 

190 TEJASWINI PANDA 
THEO SHAPHAT NAYAK 
TRUPTIMAYEE SAHU 

750475 101122
37277121122 
154144111122 

191 

192 

193 TRISHLA SHARMA
U MANI BALAN

408325101122 
194 

UMESH KUMAR YADAV
UMA SHANKAR PRAJAPATI 
VANI VANDANA BISWAL 
VENU S 
VIKAS KUMAR
YOGESH KUMAR DWIVED

119660191022 
897051101122 
289635111122 
400261171022 
351914091122 

195 

196 
197 
198 

70579091 122 
205695091122 

199 

200 
201 HIMANSHU 9022 111122

SHILPACHAUDHARY 
PRADEEP KUMAR SAW 

RAJASHREE PANIGRAHI1 
RITU KUMARI

834444111122 
651017081122 

202 
203 

204 359237091122 

552376111122 
65122111122 

| 296619041122 

205 

206 SHAILJA SALUJA

207 SIKHA SAHA 

M-Ca lalrdta

Mb Mb 
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